costs associated with the pump station, bringing the design to 100%, as well as additional negotiations 
with MassDOT, MassDOT permit fees, and providing a bid-ready project.  

TOWN OF UPTON, MASSACHUSETTS           
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

2 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Thirty One Thousand dollars ($31,000), or any 
other sum, from Water Retained Earnings and Thirty One Thousand dollar ($31,000) or any other sum, 
from Wastewater Retained Earnings for a total of Sixty Two Thousand dollars ($62,000), or any other 
sum, for the purpose of funding the remaining design, permits, and fees associated with the expansion 
of water and wastewater on Milford Street, including all costs incidental and related, or to take any 
other action relative thereto.